Phone #consumable

Oracle #consumable
Angelcraft #consumable
Album #consumable
Treasure Chest #consumable
Clay Idol #consumable
Copper Idol #consumable
Clay Statue #consumable
Silver Statue #consumable
Stone Figurine #consumable
Jade Figurine #consumable
Silver Figurine #consumable
Gold Figurine #consumable
Artifact Segment #consumable

Melissa in her Office #consumable #key
Hannah on the Farm #consumable #key
Heather at the Gym #consumable #key
Erica the Sexy Maid #consumable #key

Carol in the Barn #consumable #key
Ella's Pop Pose #consumable #key

Chloe by the Pool #consumable #key
Judy in the Chapel #consumable #key
Lillian on Her Knees #consumable #key
Mysterious Nellie #consumable #key

Ella in the Ass #consumable #key
Andrea at Home #consumable #key
Kimberly the Star #consumable #key
Erica's Pussy #consumable #key

Hannah in the Nude #consumable #key

Essence of Medicine #consumable
Essence of Intelligence #consumable
Basic Container #consumable
Burner Flip Phone #consumable
Grease #consumable

Aloe Plant #consumable

Seed of Knowledge #consumable
Empty Box #fconsumable

Filled Box #consumable

Grapple Hook #consumable

Holy Water Bomb #consumable
ltem#@c

Control the Weather #consumable
Gold Idol #consumable

Guardian Idol #consumable

God Idol #consumable

Gold Statue #consumable

Artifact Segment #consumable
Artifact Segment #consumable
Artifact Segment #consumable
Artifact Segment #consumable
Artifact Segment #consumable

#1
#4
#5
#7
#9
#11
#12
#16
#17
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#31
#33
#35
#37
#39
#41
#43
#45
#47
#49
#51
#53
#55
#57
#59
#92
#93
#99
#121
#124
#133
#138
#139
#140
#152
#160

#2
#13
#14
#15
#18
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28

ltem Select

Money

Random Number
Gargoyls Activated

Int

Str

Keys

General Use MAP X
General Use MAP Y
General Use MAP ID

Force Treasure Variable
Extras - total

CHARACTER ID HOLDER
CHR ANIMATION HOLDER
CHR LOCATION HOLDER
CHR EXPRESSION HOLDER
BODY LANGUAGE HOLDER
CHARACTER X POSITION
CHARACTERY POSITION
Starting MAP CURSOR Y
MAP CURSOR X

MAP CURSORY

LOW CHARACTER LOCATION X
LOW CHARACTER LOCATION Y
Photo - total

LIGHT BACKGROUND
MESSAGE - SAME BODY LANG
MESSAGE - Change Positions
VOICEOVER VARIABLE
VOICEOVER Random Number
PLAYER SPEED

Save Reminder Tick

Save Reminder Frequency
LAST CHR ID

Completion %

Outfit

Melissa Pages

Heather Pages

Chloe Pages

Hannah Pages

Judy Pages

Lillian Pages

Carol Pages

Erica Pages

Ella Pages

Nellie Pages

Kimberly Pages

Andrea Pages

Add INT

Treasure Player X
Treasure Player Y

#1

#2

#4
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#22
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39
#40
#46
#47
#49
#50
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57
#61
#62
#63
#64
#65
#66
#67
#68
#69
#70
#71
#72
#73
#74
#75



Melissa in her Office #consumable #key
Hannah on the Farm #consumable #key
Heather at the Gym #consumable #key
Erica the Sexy Maid #consumable #key
Carol in the Barn #consumable #key
Ella's Pop Pose #consumable #key
Chloe by the Pool #consumable #key
Judy in the Chapel #consumable #key
Lillian on Her Knees #consumable #key
Mysterious Nellie #consumable #key
Ella in the Ass #consumable #key
Andrea at Home #consumable #key
Kimberly the Star #consumable #key
Erica's Pussy #consumable #key
Hannah in the Nude #consumable #key
Essence of Strength #consumable
Essense #consumable

Essense #consumable

Essense #consumable

Essense #consumable

Gym Shirt #consumable

Car Fob #consumable

Wallet #consumable

Lost Phone #consumable

Jump Shoe #consumable

Angry Cat #consumable

Dildo #consumable

Shredded Cable #consumable

Fishing Thimble #consumable

Cable Crimp #consumable

Rigging Cable #consumable

Lock Pick #consumable

Access Card #consumable

Dull Blade #consumable

Blade Sharpener #consumable

Wood Handle #consumable

Leather Straps #consumable
Caterpillar #consumable

Fertilizer #consumable

Unknown Locker Key #consumable
Cheese #consumable

Mansion Room Key #consumable
Mysterious Key #consumable

Rubber Boot #consumable

Bearing #consumable

Broken Drive Shaft #consumable

Drive Shaft #consumable

Lantern #consumable

Crucifix #consumable

Suntan Oil #consumable

Hand Lotion #consumable

#30
#32
#34
#36
#38
#40
#42
#44
#46
#48
#50
#52
#54
#56
#58
#94
#95
#96
#97
#98
#100
#101
#102
#103
#104
#105
#106
#107
#108
#109
#110
#111
#112
#113
#114
#115
#116
#117
#118
#119
#120
#122
#123
#125
#126
#127
#128
#129
#130
#131
#132

Treasure Self X
Treasure Self Y
Distance

Add STR

NOISE VARIABLE
BOOTY CALL - Map ID
BOOTY CALL - Map X
BOOTY CALL-MapY
Outfit

Outfits - total

Booty Call - total
Treasure Variable
TREASURE ANIM FRAME
TREASURE SPIN AMOUNT
POPUP - TYPE HOLDER
Bad Luck

DARK TILESET
Lightning Map ID
Lightning Fadeout Frames
Lightning intense (0-3)
Cloud State (0-3)

Rain intense (0-3)

Time of day (0-2)

TIME TICK

Treasure Distnace Set
MOAN RAMDOMIZER
MOAN RANDOM LAST
Melissa Moan Intensity
Heather Moan Intensity
Chloe Moan Intensity
Hannah Moan Intensity
Judy Moan Intensity
Lillian Moan Intensity
Carol Moan Intensity
Erica Moan Intensity
Ella Moan Intensity
Nellie Moan Intensity
SCENE START - MapID
SCENE START - MapX
SCENE START - MapY
HELP ARROW - X

HELP ARROW -Y

HELP ARROW NAME
Save Game - MAP ID
Save Game - MAP X
Save Game - MAP Y
Scene Player - MAP ID
Scene Player - MAP X
Scene Player - MAP Y
NPC Loop Amount

Ext House Impressive

#76

#77

#78

#79

#80

#93

#94

#95

#96

#99
#100
#101
#102
#103
#104
#110
#121
#122
#123
#124
#125
#126
#127
#129
#130
#141
#142
#149
#150
#151
#152
#153
#154
#155
#156
#157
#158
#161
#162
#163
#164
#165
#166
#167
#168
#169
#170
#171
#172
#173
#174



Aloe Lotion #consumable
Judy's Clothing #consumable
Batteries #consumable

Old Book #consumable

Filled Heavy Box #consumable
Red Wine #consumable

Soap #consumable

Sodium Carbonate #consumable
Phosphoric Acid #consumable
Soot Cleaner #consumable
Dumbbell #consumable

Seed of Strength #consumable
Belt Buckle #consumable
Metal Hook #consumable
Rigging Cable #consumable
Sand #consumable

Coal #consumable

Limestone #consumable

Glass Pane #consumable

Holy Water #consumable
Chalice #consumable

Lid of Extreme Holiness #consumable
Empty Package #consumable
Dildo #consumable

Glue #consumable

2-Sided Dildo #consumable
Bag of Junk #consumable
Chest Key Half #consumable
Chest Key Half #consumable
Box of Junk #consumable

#134
#135
#136
#137
#141
#142
#143
#144
#145
#146
#147
#148
#149
#150
#151
#153
#154
#155
#156
#157
#158
#159
#161
#162
#163
#164
#165
#166
#167
#168

Int House Impressive
map id check menu
TimeoutFrame

Frames To Load
PreloadFail

ITEM A Icon Value

ITEM B Icon Value

ITEM C Icon Value

ITEM D Icon Value

Total Treasures

Sell All Talismans TOTAL
Jon Offer

Sell Total

Told to make money
Item1 Total

Item2 Total

Item3 Total

Item4 Total

COINS APPEAR RNG
Money Amount to Appear
Chose color

Bale attempts

Lock Pick X

Lock Pick Y

This X

Lock totals

lock pick bounce total
Caterpiller count

Quiz correct

Phone password

bball game reward
made shots

told about smashing vase
Crafted Seeds of Knowleg
Crafted Seeds of Strength
Angelcraft MAP ID
Angelcraft MAP X
Angelcraft MAP Y

Reset Speed

Bribe

PUZZLE BOMBS

MaplD

MapX

MapY

HEARTS

Number of Junks

#175
#221
#223
#224
#225
#229
#231
#233
#235
#241
#242
#243
#244
#245
#255
#256
#257
#258
#259
#260
#261
#262
#263
#264
#265
#266
#267
#269
#270
#271
#272
#273
#274
#275
#276
#281
#282
#283
#284
#300
#361
#362
#363
#364
#368
#380





